

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in WA No. 118/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv. for

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.N.Choudhury, AAG for State of Assam

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. for

M/s. Map & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is a dispute between the Central Government and State Government.

Counsel for the respondents seeks time to sort out the matter with the Central Government.

To be listed in the first week of July, 2007.

Meanwhile, status quo to continue.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master