

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in WA No.118/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI, ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv. for
M/s. Map & Co., Advs.
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs. (No one present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent no.3,
the case is adjourned.

List after summer vacation.

(Subhash Chander) (P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master