

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8186/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2007 in Writ Appeal  
No.118/2007 in W.P.(C)No. 1/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI,  
ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Nayan Chaudhury,Addl.Adv. General

Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv. for

M/s Map & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv. for

M/s Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties report that a compromise has  
been effected between the parties.

The special leave petition is disposed of in terms of the  
compromise.

(Sunil Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

A.R.-Cum-P.S. Court Master